103
Fiber Optic Cable
www.AFLglobal.com or (800)235-3423 © 2014, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-1-00112, Revision 0,  6.29.14
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Sub-unitized Premise MicroCore®
The third generation of our Sub-Unitized Premise MicroCore cables is another astound-
ing evolution of high performance premise cabling. Enabling even greater pathway
density than our 2.0 version, the 3.0 revolutionizes cable deployment and allows the

NUMBER
OF SUBS
NUMBER
OF FILLERS
NOMINAL
DIAMETER
INCHES (MM)
WEIGHT
LBS/1000 FT
(KG/KM)
TENSION
LBS (N)
BENDING RADIUS
INCHES (CM)
INSTALLATION LONG TERM INSTALLATION LONG TERM
GP024301##B-4 24 1 3 0.40 (10.2) 63 (94) 150 (660) 45 (198) 6.0 (15.2) 4.0 (10.2)
GP048301##B 48 2 2 0.40 (10.2) 65 (96) 150 (660) 45 (198) 6.0 (15.2) 4.0 (10.2)
GP072301##B 72 3 1 0.40 (10.2) 66 (98) 150 (660) 45 (198) 6.0 (15.2) 4.0 (10.2)
GP096301##B 96 4 0 0.40 (10.2) 67 (100) 150 (660) 45 (198) 6.0 (15.2) 4.0 (10.2)
GP120301##B 120 5 1 0.50 (12.7) 106 (158) 150 (660) 45 (198) 7.5 (19.1) 5.0 (12.7)
GP144301##B 144 6 0 0.50 (12.7) 108 (160) 150 (660) 45 (198) 7.5 (19.1) 5.0 (12.7)
GP168301##B 168 7 5 0.72 (18.4) 228 (340) 150 (660) 45 (198) 11.0 (27.9) 7.2 (18.4)
GP192301##B 192 8 4 0.72 (18.4) 230 (342) 150 (660) 45 (198) 11.0 (27.9) 7.2 (18.4)
GP216301##B 216 9 3 0.72 (18.4) 231 (344) 150 (660) 45 (198) 11.0 (27.9) 7.2 (18.4)
GP240301##B 240 10 2 0.72 (18.4) 233 (346) 150 (660) 45 (198) 11.0 (27.9) 7.2 (18.4)
GP264301##B 264 11 1 0.72 (18.4) 234 (348) 150 (660) 45 (198) 11.0 (27.9) 7.2 (18.4)
GP288301##B 288 12 0 0.72 (18.4) 235 (350) 150 (660) 45 (198) 11.0 (27.9) 7.2 (18.4)
 Please specify fiber type when ordering (see specifications)
 5 = 50/125 µm multimode GIGA-Link™ 600
 7 = 50/125 µm multimode GIGA-Link™ 2000
 6 = 62.5/125 µm multimode GIGA-Link™ 300